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tain recommendations in this regard and the views exchanged between the Estimates Committee and this Department may be seen at pages 8 to 9; 37 to 38 of the 86th Report (Third Lok Sabha) of the Estimates Committee
(1965-66). The matter is, however,
under consideration of Government.
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West Coast Canal

5102. Shri A. V. Raghavan: Will the Minister of Transport, Aviation, Shipping and Tourism be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to extend the West Coast Canal in Kerala upto Mangalore during the Fourth
Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, whether the alignment of the Canal has been completed; and

(c) when the work will commence?

The Minister of Transport, Aviation, Shipping and Tourism (Shri Sanjiva Reddy): (a) to (¢). The information required has been called from the Government of Mysore and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha as soon as it is received.
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Jayanti Shipping Company

5104. Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath:
Will the Minister of Transport, Aviation, Shipping and Tourism be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1198 on the 18th April.
1966 and state:

(a) whether it is a fa.t that the National Shipping Board has unanimously resolved that a shipping expert and 3 representative of the Reserve Bank of India should be associated with the Committee of Inquiry appointed to investigate the affairs of the Jayanti Shipping Company;

(b) whether the said Resolution has been communicated to Government;
and

(¢) if so, the reaction of Government thereto?

